This is information on a product in full production.
March 2022 DS3279 Rev 5 1/17
ACS120
 Overvoltage protected AC switch (ACS)
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Blocking voltage: VDRM / VRRM = +/- 700 V
 Avalanche controlled: VCL typ. = 1100 V

Q 2.65 2.95 0.1043 0.1161
DS3279 Rev 5 15/17
ACS120 Ordering information
17
4 Ordering information
Figure 23. Ordering information scheme
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Packing mode
ACS120-7SB ACS1207S DPAK 0.32 g 75 Tube
ACS120-7SB-TR ACS1207S DPAK 0.32 g 2500 Tape and reel
ACS120-7SFP ACS1207S TO-220FPAB 1.9 g 50 Tube
ACS120-7ST ACS1207S TO-220AB 1.9 g 50 Tube
ACS  1  20  -  7  S  B - TR
ACswitch
Number of switches
Nominal conducting current IT(RMS)
20 = 2.0 A
Direct repetitive peak off-state voltageVDRM
7 = 700 V
Gate sensitivity
S = 10 mA
Package
B = DPAK
FP =TO-220FPAB
T =TO-220AB
Packing
TR = Tape and reel
Blank = Tube
Revision history ACS120
16/17 DS3279 Rev 5
5 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes